ORDINANCE NO. 2017-28 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF ELECTRIC REVENUE BOND 
ANTICIPATION NOTES, SERIES 2017, OF THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA, IN THE 
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED TWENTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,320,000) , FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING INTERIM 
FINANCING FOR A PORTION OF THE COSTS OF CONSTRUCTING IMPROVEMENTS TO 
THE ELECTRIC SYSTEM OWNED AND OPERATED BY THE CITY; PENDING THE 
ISSUANCE OF PERMANENT ELECTRIC REVENUE BONDS; AGREEING TO ISSUE SUCH 
BONDS TO PAY THE NOTES AT MATURITY OR TO PAY THE NOTES FROM OTHER

[...]

out in Section 1 hereof pending the issuance of permanent Electric Revenue Bonds by the City of Wayne, 

there shall be and there are hereby ordered issued bond anticipation notes of the City of Wayne, Nebraska, 

to be known as “Electric Revenue Bond Anticipation Notes, Series 2017” of the aggregate principal 

amount of not to exceed One Million Three Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($1,320,000) (herein 

referred to as the “Notes”). The Notes shall consist of fully registered notes numbered from 1 upwards in 

the order of issuance, in the denomination of $5,000 each, or integral multiples thereof, and shall be sold 

either (a) through a private placement with a bank or (b) through a negotiated sale with D.A.